Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

RECORDAT

 \mathbf{P}_{i}

05-21-2003 102453574

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 723-1285

Mad Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

5-14-03

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Nintendo of America Inc.	
	Name: Nintendo Co., Ltd.
	Internal Address:
<u></u>	Street Address: 60 Fukuine, Kamitakamatsu Cho
additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Higashiyama-ku, Kyoto
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	State/Country: <u>Japan</u>
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: <u>605-8660</u>
Other	
Execution Date: February 21, 2003	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
1. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ation date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
1) 10/293,943	(1)
(2)	(2)
3)	(3)
Additional numbers	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
oncerning document should be mailed:	1 Total number of applications & patents involved.
oncerning document should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: John R. Lastova	
Joint N. Lastova	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1146
iternal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1146
itema Address.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to above
Street Address Niver & Vanderbus D.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or whic
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafte
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
2. Statements and signature.	
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
()	\mathcal{O} ,
John R. Lastova	Tastera May 14, 2003
	gnature Date
Peg No 33 140	
Total number of pages including or	iginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]
/2003 DBYRNE 00000146 10293943 unifier of pages merdaning of	[0]
:8021 \ 40.00 DP/	

PATENT

738622

REEL: 014076 FRAME: 0808

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nintendo of America Inc.(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington and doing business at 4820 150th Avenue N.E., Redmond Washington 98052, has been assigned all right, title and interest in a certain invention entitled MULTIPLEXED SECURE VIDEO GAME PLAY DISTRIBUTION for which a so-entitled patent application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 14, 2002 under Attorney Docket 723-1285 and given Serial No. 10/293,943;*

AND WHEREAS, Nintendo Co., Ltd., (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Japan and doing business at 60 Fukuine Kamitakamatsu Cho, Higashiyama-Ku, Kyoto, 605-8660 Japan, is desirous of acquiring all interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the

695631

^{*}We hereby authorize and request our attorneys, Nixon & Vanderhye P.C., of 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714, to insert here the application number of said application when known.

723-1285

United States of America adheres. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent for said invention to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

And, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and for maintaining any resulting patent concerning said invention.

I am authorized to execute this ASSIGNMENT on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

RECORDED: 05/14/2003

Nintendo of America

John H. Bauer TOPRILATIVE VICE President

-2-

695631